HB0167/597678/2

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 167

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "certain terms" and substitute "<u>a certain term</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>Two members</u>" and substitute "<u>One member</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after "Counties" insert ", including:

1. A representative who resides in a rural region of the

State; and

2. A representative who resides in an urban or suburban

region of the State";

and in line 18, after "League" insert ", including:

1. A representative who resides in a rural region of the

State; and

2. A representative who resides in an urban or suburban

region of the State".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "<u>Two representatives</u>" and substitute "<u>One representative</u>"; in line 6, after "<u>Association</u>;" insert "<u>and</u>"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "<u>Greater Washington Region Clean Cities Coalition</u>; and substitute "<u>retail electric supplier community.</u>"; and strike in its entirety line 9.

On page 4, after line 9, insert:

HB0167/597678/2 Amendments to HB 167 Page 2 of 2

FIN

"(10) Recommend a method of displaying pricing information at public charging stations;";

and in lines 10 and 12, strike "(10)" and "(11)", respectively, and substitute " $(\underline{11})$ " and " $(\underline{12})$ ", respectively.